South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 04:38:19 pm

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H*4613 Concurrent Resolution, By S.G. Manly, M.O. Alexander, J.J. Bailey, R.A. Barber, Cobb-Hunter, J.L.M. Cromer,
L.L. Elliott, Glover, M.F. Jaskwhich, J.C. Johnson, K.G. Kempe, H.H. Keyserling, D.E. Martin, J.G. Mattos, J.T.
McElveen, Neilson, T.F. Rogers, C.Y. Waites and L.S. Whipper

A Concurrent Resolution endorsing the goals and objectives of the United Nations Conference on Environment and
Development (UNCED), otherwise known as the Earth Summit, scheduled for June, 1992, in Brazil, and calling upon the
President of the United States to join his counterparts from around the world at the Earth Summit and to instruct United States
negotiators to work with other national delegations in crafting an international protocol on global climate change.

03/26/92
03/26/92
04/21/92
04/22/92
04/23/92
04/23/92
04/28/92
05/06/92

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced HJ-9

Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-9
Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-10
Adopted, sent to Senate HJ-53

Introduced SJ-13

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-15
Recalled from Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-23
Adopted, sent to House SJ-22

Page 1 of 1



