

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H*4613 Concurrent Resolution, By S.G. Manly, M.O. Alexander, J.J. Bailey, R.A. Barber, Cobb-Hunter, J.L.M. Cromer, L.L. Elliott, Glover, M.F. Jaskwhich, J.C. Johnson, K.G. Kempe, H.H. Keyserling, D.E. Martin, J.G. Mattos, J.T. McElveen, Neilson, T.F. Rogers, C.Y. Waites and L.S. Whipper

A Concurrent Resolution endorsing the goals and objectives of the United Nations Conference on Environment and Development (UNCED), otherwise known as the Earth Summit, scheduled for June, 1992, in Brazil, and calling upon the President of the United States to join his counterparts from around the world at the Earth Summit and to instruct United States negotiators to work with other national delegations in crafting an international protocol on global climate change.

03/26/92	House	Introduced HJ-9
03/26/92	House	Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-9
04/21/92	House	Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-10
04/22/92	House	Adopted, sent to Senate HJ-53
04/23/92	Senate	Introduced SJ-13
04/23/92	Senate	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-15
04/28/92	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-23
05/06/92	Senate	Adopted, sent to House SJ-22